21106

02-17-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. TEPO-10961

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	103179570 iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  WR (providing LLC)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WP Innovations, LLC  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Danny P. Tepolt and Nancy M. Tepolt Internal Address:
☐ yes ☒ no  3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 495 Homestead Rd. City Young State Arizona Zip 85554
	City Young State Arizona Zip 85554  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date: February 9, 2006	
	TO REMOVE URETHANE PRODUCTS FROM A SUBSTRATE ration, the execution date of the application is February 9, 2006.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional Additional State of Party to whom correspondence	al numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Your number of applications and patents involved.
Albert L. Schmeiser Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP 18 East University Drive, #101 Mesa, Arizona 85201	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	<ul> <li></li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number:  19-0513
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Albert L. Schmeiser Name of Person Signing	Signature February 10, 2006  Date
Registration #30,681 Tel.: 480-655-0073	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_

02/14/2006 FFANAEIA 00000044 11351732

05 FC:8021

AOLOO ND

Docket No.: TEPO-10961

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We

(1) WP Innovations, LLC

City of Phoenix and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in a:

## COMPOSITION AND METHOD USING SAME TO REMOVE URETHANE PRODUCTS FROM A SUBSTRATE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) February 9, 2006

And whereas, Danny P. Tepolt and Nancy M. Tepolt, individuals residing at 495 Homestead Rd, Young, Arizona, 85554, (hereinafter called Tepolt), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Tepolt, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Tepolt, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Tepolt may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Tepolt.

(1) at Mesa, Arizona on February 9, 2006

Dennis Weinhold, Director

WP Innovations, LLC

PATENT REEL: 017562 FRAME: 0236 Whereas Kunneth C. Coleman offered to sell all his rights and interest of the provisional patents # 60/651,735 filed February 10, 2005 and the other filed May 19, 2005 by Dale F. Regelman concerning urethane foam remover(s), to a third party,

And subsequently such offer was presented to WP Innovations, LLC, and WPI was granted first right of refusal,

WPI has opted to exercise such right, and will purchase all of Ken Coleman's rights and interests in these provisional patents, and any and all products resulting there from, for the sum of \$5000.00 (five thousand) dollars. Such purchase hereby terminates all claims Mr. Coleman has to the aforementioned provisional patents.

President, WP Innovations, LLC

1120005

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

before me this 11 day of Sune 20 05

By Juliet, Hupbell + Kepneth ( Coleman

Notary Public West Both

My Commission Expires: 08/30/08

Menagae Gounty

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

RECEIVED

FFR 0.8 2006